regarding the Foodhall@Linking Road, Bandra, Mumbai as currently it has turned out to be a loss-making
store for the company. In this concern the following is some more details regarding the agreement executed:

The Security Deposit amounting to Rs. 2,68,80,000/- (Rupees two crore sixty-eight lacs and eighty
thousand only) shall be due in the upcoming months of

1.       Rs. 89,60,000 (Rupees Eighty-nine lacs and sixty thousand only), in the month of February
2023.

2.             Rs. 89,60,000 (Rupees Eighty-nine lacs and sixty thousand only), In the month of March
2023.

3.             Rs. 89,60,000 (Rupees Eighty-nine lacs and sixty thousand only), in the month of April
2023.

The term of the agreement is of 24 months, commencing from 1st May 2022 till 30th April 2024.
Wherein the lock-in period kept is for 11 months, which will be completed by March 2023.

Notice period for the termination as per the agreement is 90 days (3 months).

[...]

Further it was also agreed to increase the rent by 5% for next 12 months after completion of first block
of 12 months. The agreed is as follows:

1.       For the first block of 12 months of contractual term starting from the commencement date is
Rs. 89,60,000/- (Rupees Eighty-nine lacs and sixty thousand only).

2.       For the second (i.e., balance) block of 12 months of the contractual term till the expiry of the
Agreement is Rs. 94,08,000/- (Rupees ninety-four lacs and eight thousand only).

Moreover, our team received a reminder call from the Licensor’s Landlord seeking the confirmation of the due
payment in the month of February 2023 and onwards.

In the light of above stated terms, you are humbly requested to guide us a way forward for the Foohall